Simpar's management carried out a sensitivity analysis in accordance with its policies and judgments, in order to
show the impacts of interest and exchange rate changes on its financial assets and liabilities, considering for the next
12 months the following probable interest and exchange rates:

 CDI at 6.58 % p.a., based on the future yield curve (source: B3);
 TLP 6.57% p.a. (source: Central Bank of Brazil);
 IPCA 3.70 % p.a. (source: Central Bank of Brazil);
 IGP-M 4.50% p.a. (source: Central Bank of Brazil);
 SELIC of 6.58% p.a. (source: Central Bank of Brazil);
 Euro rate of R$ 6.29 (source: B3); and
 US Dollar (“Dollar”) rate of R$ 5.27 (source: B3).

The table below is presented with the respective impacts on the finance result, considering the probable scenario
(Scenario I), with increases of 25% (Scenario II) and 50% (Scenario III):

Parent company

Operation

Exposure
06/30/2021

Risk

Probable
rate

Scenario I
probable

Scenario II +
depreciation of

25%

Scenario III +
depreciation

of 50% -
Exchange rate risk
Derivatives designated as hedging accounting

Cash flow swap  USD 463,500  USD increase  5.27   2,444,506   3,055,633   3,666,760
CCB FX (hedged item)   USD (463,500)   USD increase  5.27   (2,444,506)   (3,055,633)   (3,666,760)
Net effect of exchange rate risk   -

   -   -   -

Loans and borrowings – CCB FX   (2,346,324)  Fixed rate  7.36%   (172,689)   (172,689)   (172,689)
Swap long position - CCB FX   2,346,324   Fixed rate  7.36%   172,689   172,689   172,689
Swap short position   (3,388,719)  CDI increase  9.74%   (330,118)   (412,648)   (495,178)
Net effect of exchange rate risk   (3,388,719)

   (330,118)   (412,648)   (495,178)

Net effect of hedge accounting operations   (3,388,719)   (330,118)   (412,648)   (495,178)
Interest rate risk
Other operations - floating rate

Financial investments   299,090   CDI increase  6.54%   19,563   24,454   29,344
Marketable securities and financial investments   170,086   CDI increase  6.54%   11,125   13,906   16,687
Marketable securities and financial investments   364,547   SELIC increase  6.58%   23,987   29,984   35,981
Debentures   (574,483)  CDI increase  10.48%   (60,205)   (75,256)   (90,307)
Net effect of interest rate exposure   259,240

   (5,530)   (6,912)   (8,295)

Net exposure and impact on finance costs - floating rate   (3,129,479)

   (335,648)   (419,560)   (503,473)
Other operations - fixed rate

Marketable securities and financial investments   137,175   Fixed rate  6.15%   8,430   8,430   8,430
Net exposure and impact on finance costs - fixed rate   137,175

   8,430   8,430   8,430

Net exposure and total impact of finance costs in profit or loss   (2,992,304)

   (327,218)   (411,130)   (495,043)

Consolidated

Simpar S.A.
Notes to the individual and consolidated quarterly information for the period ended June 30, 2021
In thousands of Brazilian Reais, unless otherwise stated

69

Operation

Exposure
06/30/2021

Risk

Probable
rate

Scenario I
probable

Scenario II +
depreciation of

25%

Scenario III +
depreciation

of 50% -
Derivatives designated as hedging accounting

Cash flow swap  USD 1,353,500  USD increase  5.27  7,138,380  8,922,976  10,707,571
Cash flow swap  EUR 43,031  EUR increase  6.29  270,776  338,470  406,164
CCB FX (hedged item)   USD (463,500)  USD increase  5.27  (2,444,506)  (3,055,633)  (3,666,760)
International credit (hedged item)   USD (890,000)  USD increase  5.27  (4,693,874)  (5,867,343)  (7,040,811)
International credit (hedged item)  EUR (43,031)  EUR increase  6.29  (270,776)  (338,470)  (406,164)
Net effect of exposure   -

   -  -  -

Cash flow swap   1,122,652  CDI increase  6.57%  73,758  92,198  110,637
CDCA (CRA) (hedged item)   (1,122,652)  CDI increase  6.57%  (73,758)  (92,198)  (110,637)
Net effect of exposure  -

   -  -  -

Call option IDI (Long position in Call option short curve)  (962,048)  Fixed rate  6.53%  (62,822)  (78,527)  (94,233)
Call option IDI (Long position in Call option long curve)  962,048  Fixed rate  6.53%  62,822  78,527  94,233
Net effect of exposure  -

   -  -  -

Loans and borrowings – CCB FX (hedged item)  (2,346,324)  Fixed rate  7.36%  (172,689)  (172,689)  (172,689)
Swap long position - CCB FX  2,346,324  Fixed rate  7.36%  172,689  172,689  172,689
Loans and borrowings – Senior Notes BOND (hedged item)  (431,281)  Fixed rate  10.75%  (46,363)  (46,363)  (46,363)
Senior Notes “BOND” (hedged item)  431,281  Fixed rate  10.75%  46,363  46,363  46,363
Loans and borrowings – international credit (hedged item)  (2,899,200)  Fixed rate  5.15%  (149,309)  (149,309)  (149,309)
Swap long position - international credit  2,867,377  Fixed rate  5.15%  147,670  147,670  147,670
Swap short position  (10,997,366)  CDI increase  7.46%  (820,404)  (820,404)  (820,404)
Net effect of exposure  (11,029,189)

   (822,043)  (822,043)  (822,043)

Other derivative financial instruments

Loans and borrowings – CDCA (hedged item)  (1,401,121)  IPCA increase  7.25%  (101,581)  (126,977)  (152,372)
Swap long position  1,401,121  IPCA increase  7.25%  101,581  126,977  152,372
Loans and borrowings – CDCA (CRA) (hedged item)  (1,190,012)  Fixed rate  9.75%  (116,026)  (145,033)  (174,039)
Swap long position – CDCA (CRA)  1,190,012  Fixed rate  9.75%  116,026  145,033  174,039
Swap short position  (1,501,735)  CDI increase  6.73%  (101,067)  (126,333)  (151,600)
Net effect of exposure  (1,501,735)   (101,067)  (126,333)  (151,600)
Net effect of hedge accounting operations  (12,530,924)   (923,110)  (948,376)  (973,643)

Other operations - floating rate
Financial investments  2,816,456  CDI increase  6.54%  184,219  230,273  276,328
Marketable securities and financial investments  90,505  CDI increase  6.54%  5,920  7,400  8,880
Marketable securities and financial investments  3,241,918  SELIC increase  6.58%  213,318  266,648  319,977
Loans and borrowings  (4,555,067)  CDI increase  7.72%  (351,651)  (439,564)  (527,477)
Debentures  (6,091,515)  CDI increase  8.07%  (491,585)  (614,482)  (737,378)
Leases payable  (215,632)  CDI increase  8.77%  (18,911)  (23,639)  (28,366)
Payables for the acquisition of companies (i)  (387,545)  CDI increase  7.59%  (29,415)  (36,768)  (44,122)
Payables for the acquisition of companies (i)  (66,743)  IGPM increase  5.50%  (3,671)  (4,589)  (5,506)
Loans and borrowings  (8,559)  IPCA increase  5.19%  (444)  (555)  (666)
Debentures  (705,158)  IPCA increase  6.11%  -  -  -
Loans and borrowings  (32,821)  TLP/TLP increase  4.61%  (1,513)  (1,891)  (2,270)